UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APOTEX INC., Petitioner
v.

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2022-00301

REGENERON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 9,669,069 B2 Filed: December 17, 2015 Issued: June 6, 2017 Inventor: George D. Yancopoulos

Title: USE OF A VEGF ANTAGONIST TO TREAT ANGIOGENIC EYE DISORDERS

PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)



PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner Apotex Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Crowell & Moring, LLP, Customer Number 23911, including the following lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel: Teresa Stanek Rea (Reg. No. 30,427)

Backup Counsel: Deborah H. Yellin (Reg. No. 45,904)

Backup Counsel: Shannon Lentz (Reg. No. 65,382)

as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 9,669,069.

Please direct all communications regarding the above-identified *inter partes* review to Customer Number 23911. Please recognize the correspondence address (including any electronic mail address) for the above-identified *inter partes* review to include the following addresses associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Teresa Stanek Rea (Reg. No. 30,427)	Deborah H. Yellin (Reg. No. 45,904)
CROWELL & MORING LLP Intellectual Property Group	CROWELL & MORING LLP Intellectual Property Group
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004-2595	1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004-2595
Telephone No.: (202) 624-2620	Telephone No.: (202) 624-2947
Facsimile No.: (202) 628-5116 TRea@Crowell.com	Facsimile No.: (202) 628-5116 DYellin@Crowell.com



Petitioner's Power of Attorney

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
	Shannon Lentz (Reg. No. 65,382) CROWELL & MORING LLP Intellectual Property Group 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004-2595 Telephone No.: (202) 624-2897 Facsimile No.: (202) 628-5116 SLentz@Crowell.com

─ DocuSigned by:

3CB33B389BBA4FA..

By:

Apotex Inc.

Name:

Omar Jabri

Title:

Assistant General Counsel, GIP

Date:

12/8/2021

